TABLE 36: 2.

Reuters Top 10
Leiden's Topl10

ASIA-PACIFIC COMPARISON RANKINGS

Asia-Pacific's Most Innovative Universities

Collaboration with industry

using number of articles and world rank

Scimago SIR Top 10 SIR ranking only display composite score.

REUTERS

A-P
Rank
2018

1

3

World
Rank

University
2017

Country

6 Korea Advanced Institute of Science & Tech KR

14 Pohang University of Science

34 Osaka University
42 Kyoto University

48 Sungkyunkwan University
39 Tohoku University
70 National University of Singapore
60 Peking University
69 Yonsei University
Shanghai Jiao Tong University
100 zhejiang University
Nanyang Technological University
University of Melbourne
University of Hong Kong
Chonbuk National University

KR

Japan
Japan

KR

Japan
Singapore
China

KR

China
China
Singapore
Australia
HK

KR

30% are based on patent data (1)

LEIDEN

Pubs Industry Collaboratior SIR Composite

Asia-Pac World

2018
22

35

5
3

11
4
19
12
10
5
9
34
8
59
82

2018

111

192

27
21

59
26
101
68
53
42
50
180
44
282
358

A-P List
2018

30

58

32
18

39
36

35

N

11

(1) SIR: Despite several emails | could not get the names of the top universities for the innovative indicator

BOLD: Top ten on two lists

World
2018

156

302

158
104

220
188
38
20
182
28
18
59
73
24
56


https://www.reuters.com/article/us-asiapac-reuters-ranking-innovative-un/asia-pacifics-most-innovative-universities-2018-idUSKCN1J02SP
http://www.leidenranking.com/ranking/2018/list
http://www.scimagoir.com/rankings.php

